value of GR by 50 %, or vice versa, led to a 6 to 7% drop in efficiency

for selection on I* compared to I.

Similarly, individual genetic correlations in the two indices were

increased or decreased by 0.2. Changes in single correlations never

reduced efficiency by more than 1% (Table 9.14). Even with simultan-

eous changes of -0.2 in all genetic correlations, selection on I* was 91

to 92% as efficient as selection on I. Correlations between killing -out %

and other traits were from a relatively small data set, so larger changes

were examined. Changes of 0.4 in these correlations only reduced the

predicted efficiency of selection by 0 to 3 %.

Individual reductions of 0.1 in heritability estimates never reduced

the predicted efficiency of selection by more than 1.5% (Table 9.15).

Reductions of 0.2 caused a 0 to 7% drop in efficiency. Efficiency of

selection was most sensitive to changes in the heritabilities of GR or

FCE. Simultaneous reduction of the heritabilities of all traits in the

aggregate breeding value had only a trivial effect on efficiency of

selection.

231.

TABLE 9.13: Effects of changes in economic weights on the
predicted efficiency of selection.

Index:

Change in economic weight:

1

+50% -50%

2

+50% -50%

Trait changed: Efficiency (rHl * /rHl)
Growth rate 0.989 0.977 0.990 0.977

Food conversion efficiency 0.988 0.967 0.988 0.971

Killing -out % 0.996 0.994 0.997 0.996

Carcass lean % 0.993 0.993 0.994 0.995

GR and FCE + 50% 1.000 1.000

GR and FCE - 50% 0.997 0.997

GR + 50 %, FCE - 50% 0.930 0.939

GR - 50 %, FCE + 50% 0.942 0.941

232.

TABLE 9.14: Effects of changes in genetic correlations on the
predicted efficiency of selection.

Index:

Change in correlation:

Correlation changed

Birth weight, GR
FCE
Ultrasonic fat

Killing -out %

Lean %

+0.2

0.999

0.999

1.000

1.000
0.999

1 2

-0.2 +0.2 -0.2

Efficiency (r HI* Ir HI)
1.000
0.999

1.000

1.000

1.000

GR, FCE 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000

Ultrasonic fat 0.997 0.997 0.997 0.997

Killing -out % 0.995 0.993 0.996 0.995

Lean % 0.994 0.993 0.994

FCE, Ultrasonic fat 0.996 0.997 0.997 0.997

Killing -out % 0.995 0.994 0.996 0.994

Lean % 0.995 0.994 0.995 0.994

Ultrasonic fat, Killing -out % 0.997 0.997 0.997 0.997

Lean % 0.997 0.997 0.997 0.997

All correlations changed 0.965 0.918 0.974 0.910

233.

TABLE 9.15: Effects of changes in heritability estimates on the
predicted efficiency of selection.

Index: 1 2

Change in heritability: -0.1 -0.2 -0.1 -0.2

Trait changed Efficiency (rHI* /rHI)

Birth weight 1.000 1.000

Growth rate 0.986 0.931 0.989 0.942

Food conversion efficiency 0.988 0.936 0.989 0.944

Ultrasonic fat area 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000

Killing -out 1.000 0.998 1.000 0.999

Carcass lean % 1.000 0.998 1.000 0.998

All traits 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000

234.

9.4 Discussion and Conclusions

Economic index selection was originally examined because of the
very low weighting often given to lean % in the biological indices LGR

and LFCE (Chapters VII and VIII). However, lean % was also given a

rather low weighting in the economic indices derived in this chapter.
Ultrasonic measurements could be dropped from indices 1 and 2 with

virtually no effect on the expected economic response to selection.

Economic index selection will still be preferable to selection on LGR and

LFCE , as the weightings given to each trait will be more stable from one